Scale of Fees & Charges	From 6th April 2021
Cemeteries & Crematorium	
Cremation Fees	
Direct Cremation (08.30 or 08:50)	£490.00
Adult (up to 09:30)*	£765.00
Adult (10.00 - 14.45)*	£840.00
Adult (after 15:00)*	£890.00
Child under 16 years (up to 09.30)*	£346.50
Surcharge for after hours cremation (e.g Saturday am)	£871.50
Cremation of NVF, POC, blocks & slides or body parts (not incl. use of chapel)	£58.00
Cremation of a still-born baby	£112.00
*(incl Wesley, Environmental Charge, Medical Referee, certificate & container)	
Burial Fees	
Exclusive Rights of Burial for CE residents	£1,239.00
Exclusive Rights of Burial for non-residents	£2,478.00
Children's area Exclusive Rights of Burial	£840.00
Grave opening 4'6"	£861.00
Grave opening 6'6"	£971.25
Grave opening 8'6" (rights purchased before Oct '18 only)	£1,081.50
Interment of cremated remains	£231.00
Miscellaneous	
Use of Chapel	£231.00
Surcharge for extended slot (60 mins)	£77.00
Webcast	£53.00
Service recording	£53.00
Visual Tribute (incl up to 15 photos) (1 min of video = 3 photos)	£53.00
Visual Tribute – additional photos (each)	£1.60
Service overruns of 15 mins or more which do not cause disruption to the following	
service, stop access to the chapel for the next funeral or run into non-service time.	£215.00
Service overruns of 5 mins or more which cause disruption to the following service and stop access to the chapel	£273.00
Papers received less than 2 working days prior to day of service	£57.75
Incorrect size of coffin supplied on paperwork	£126.00
Early or Late arrival of cortege in cemetery (15 mins or more)	£231.00
,	£84.00